
Election Summary Report 

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI 

TUESDAY, APRIL 4, 2023 

Election Results 

Official Results 

Registered Voters 78,983 - Total Ballots 9,481 : 12.00% 

LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 1 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 2 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 3 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 4 

Number of Precincts 

Precincts Reporting 

Total Votes 

YES 

NO 

2 

2 

250 

207 

43 

2 

2 

250 

204 

46 

2 

2 

243 

183 

60 

2 

2 

254 

220 

34 

100.00% 

82.80% 

17.20% 

100.00% 

81.60% 

18.40% 

100.00% 

75.31% 

24.69% 

100.00% 

86.61% 

13.39% 

Date: 4/7/2023 

Time: 2:00:16 PM CDT 
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40 of 40 Precincts Reporting 100.00% 

I, Jeff Fletcher, County Clerk/Election Authority

of Cass County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the

foregoing is a full and accurate count of the

Lee's Summit Question 1, Lee's Summit Question 2,
Lee's Summit Question 3, Lee's Summit Question 4 

'

that appeared on the ballot of the April 4, 2023 

General Municipal Election. 

Dated on this 7th day of April, 2023 

Jeff Fletcher 

EXHIBIT B


