## **EXHIBIT B**

Election Summary Report
GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION
CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, APRIL 4, 2023
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 4/7/2023 Time: 2:00:16 PM CDT

Page 1/1

Registered Voters 78,983 - Total Ballots 9,481 : 12.00%

40 of 40 Precincts Reporting 100.00%

NO	43	17.20%
YES	207	82.80%
Total Votes	250	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.00%
Number of Precincts	2	
LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 1		

YES NO	<b>204</b> 46	<b>81.60%</b> 18.40%
Total Votes	250	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	2 2	100.00%
LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 2		

LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 3		
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	2 2	100.00%
Total Votes	243	
YES NO	<b>183</b> 60	<b>75.31%</b> 24.69%

LEE'S SUMMIT QUESTION 4		
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	2 2	100.00%
Total Votes	254	
YES NO	<b>220</b> 34	<b>86.61%</b> 13.39%

I, Jeff Fletcher, County Clerk/Election Authority of Cass County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate count of the Lee's Summit Question 1, Lee's Summit Question 2, Lee's Summit Question 3, Lee's Summit Question 4, that appeared on the ballot of the April 4, 2023 General Municipal Election.

Dated on this 7th day of April, 2023

Jeff Fletcher